
Department/ Title Staff Member Email address 

  

Principal Harry Brooks hbrooks@bscsd.org  

Kindergarten Teachers Kathy Constantine kconstantine@bscsd.org  

  Jen Petar jpetar@bscsd.org 

  Erika Richards erichards@bscsd.org 

First Grade Teachers    Jeanine Coons jcoons@bscsd.org  

  Christine Darmofal cdarmofal@bscsd.org  

  Tammy Vrooman tvrooman@bscsd.org  

Second Grade Teachers   Jennifer Lewis jlewis@bscsd.org  

  Tracy Manning tmanning@bscsd.org 

 Susan Kosinski skosinski@bscsd.org 

Third Grade Teachers  Mary Samoranski msamoranski@bscsd.org  

 Amy Sheft asheft@bscsd.org 

 Jodi Townsend jtownsend@bscsd.org 

Fourth Grade Teachers  Brannigan Bryant bbryant@bscsd.org  

 Tisa DeGregorio tdegregorio@bscsd.org 

Fifth Grade Teachers   Sarah Burr sburr@bscsd.org  

 Jean Hoins jhoins@bscsd.org 

 Matthew Nafus mnafus@bscsd.org 

Humanities Teachers   

Art  Jonathan Coleman jcoleman@bscsd.org  

Physical Education Anne Cornell acornell@bscsd.org 

Music, Band, Chorus Samantha Marshall smarshall@bscsd.org  

Orchestra Kevin Norris knorris@bscsd.org  

Library Maureen Rudolph mrudolph@bscsd.org  

Physical Education Tyler Williamson twilliamson@bscsd.org  

   

Young Scholars Kim Rockwell krockwell@bscsd.org  

Math Teacher Naomi Barnwell nbarnwell@bscsd.org  

Reading Teachers Brian Burr bburr@bscsd.org  

 Anne Ferrand aferrand@bscsd.org  

Special Education Teacher Lori Bebout lbebout@bscsd.org  

ENL Teacher Molly Madison  mmadison@bscsd.org  

   

School Counselor  Michelle Palmer mpalmer@bscsd.org  

School Psychologist  Jessica Skillings jskillings@bscsd.org  

School Nurse  Deborah Giakoumis dgiakoumis@bscsd.org  

   

Administrative Aide  Deborah Dugan ddugan@bscsd.org  

Principal Secretary Bonnie Murtlow bmurtlow@bscsd.org  
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